

Supplementary Order Paper

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Friday, the 1st Day of December, 1944

REHABILITATION AMENDMENT BILL

Amendments proposed by HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL:—

Clause 6: To omit the word “ four ”, in line 16, and substitute the word “ five ”.

Clause 6: To omit the word “ five ”, in line 37, and substitute the word “ six ”.

Clause 10, paragraph (a): To omit the words “ servicemen’s widows ”, in lines 33 and 34, and substitute the words “ persons entitled to assistance under the principal Act ”.

Clause 10, paragraph (b): To omit the words “ servicemen’s widows ”, in lines 38 and 39, and substitute the words “ persons entitled to assistance under the principal Act ”.
